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UGB – Rulemaking Advisory Committee 
Contact Roster (12/20/13) 

State Agencies Participating: 

Name Email Phone 

Richard Whitman 
Governor’s Office 

Richard.m.whitman@state.or.us 503-378-5145 

Jerri Bohard, ODOT Jerri.l.bohard@odot.state.or.us 503-986-3421 

Jim Johnson, ODA jjohnson@oda.state.or.us  503-986-4706 

Kathy Verble, DSL kathy.verble@state.or.us  503-986-5321 

Kim Travis, OHCD kim.travis@state.or.us  503-428-3843 

Lynn Schoessler, OBDD lynn.schoessler@biz.state.or.us  503-986-0158 

Name Email Phone 

Marilyn Worrix, LCDC 
Liaison 

marilyn@bookartscenter.com 503-472-4565 

Alissa Hansen alissa.h.hansen@ci.eugene.or.us  541-682-5508 

Christe White cwhite@radlerwhite.com  971-634-0200 

Damian Syrnyk dsyrnyk@bendoregon.gov  541-312-4919 

Dick Benner rpeterbenner@gmail.com  503-449-0278 

Erin Doyle edoyle@orcities.org  503-540-6574 

Gil Kelley gilkelley.mail@gmail.com  503-936-6564 

Greg Winterowd greg@winterbrookplanning.com  503-827-4422 

Jeff Condit jeffrey.condit@millernash.com  503-205-2305 

John VanLandingham johnvl@lclac.org  541-285-8445 

Jon Chandler jchandler@oregonhba.com  503-602-8945 

Mary Kyle McCurdy mkm@friends.org   503-497-1000 ext130 

Mike Freese mike@oregonfb.org  503-399-1701 

Nick Lelack nick.lelack@deschutes.org  541-385-1708 

Pamela Barlow-Lind pamelal@ctsi.nsn.us  541-444-8361 

Peggy Lynch zuludar@aol.com  541-745-1025 

Shaun Jillions Shaun.jillions@tonkon.com  

Stephan Lashbrook lashbrook@ci.wilsonville.or.us  503-570-1576 

Steve Faust steve.faust@coganowens.com  503-278-3456 

Terry Moore moore@econw.com  503-200-5095 
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DLCD Staff: 

 

Name Email Phone 

Jim Rue jim.rue@state.or.us 503-934-0002 

Carrie MacLaren carrie.maclaren@state.or.us 503-934-0051 

Bob Rindy bob.rindy@state.or.us 503-934-0008 

Gordon Howard gordon.howard@state.or.us 503-934-0034 

Casaria Taylor casaria.taylor@state.or.us 503-934-0065 
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